

**Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 71-2012**

**BY: Chairperson at the request  
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 7  
Date: May 31, 2012**

**Amendment No. 1**

*(This amendment corrects typographical errors.)*

1 On the Schedule titled “Utility User Charges and Surcharges”, under “Water Service Charges”,  
2 under “Volumetric Rates” for “Winter” strike “\$11.62” and substitute “\$1.62”.

3

4 On the next page, under “Septic Waste Hauler Fees”, under “Domestic Strength”:

5 a. Strike “\$1.05” and substitute “\$1.03”; and

6 b. Strike “\$2.35” and substitute “\$2.55”.

7